

ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION - 49TH STREET, MARION ROAD TO VALHALLA
Project: BOULEVARD ASPHALT OVERLAY
49TH STREET, MARION ROAD TO VALHALLA
Location: BOULEVARD

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NAGWAN AL JANABI Bid Estimate: \$ 766,384.42
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET Budget: \$ 666,044.26
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 05/24/19
Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:15 PM
Value of OFM: \$ -

Big A's Contracting, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 4304 S. Vista Lane
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57105
Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 27275 Verhey Place
Tea, SD 57064
City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064
Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.
Address: Avenue 1300 N. Bahnson
Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: 57103
Phone No.: 605.334.3204

Table with 11 columns: Item No., Std. Bid Item No., Description, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price, Unit Price, Total Price. Contains detailed line items for construction work such as mobilization, concrete removal, paving, and utility work.

ASPHALT STREET REHABILITATION - 49TH STREET, MARION ROAD TO VALHALLA

**Project:** BOULEVARD ASPHALT OVERLAY  
49TH STREET, MARION ROAD TO VALHALLA  
**Location:** BOULEVARD

<b>A/E Firm:</b> OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NAGWAN AL JANABI	<b>Bid Estimate:</b> \$ 766,384.42	<b>Big A's Contracting, Bidder: Inc.</b>	<b>Double H Paving, Bidder: Inc.</b>	<b>Myrl &amp; Roy's Bidder: Paving, Inc.</b>
<b>Address:</b> 224 W. 9TH STREET	<b>Budget:</b> \$ 666,044.26	<b>Address:</b> 4304 S. Vista Lane Sioux Falls, SD	<b>Address:</b> 27275 Verhey Place	<b>Address:</b> Avenue Sioux Falls, SD
<b>City/State/Zip:</b> SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	<b>Letting Date:</b> 05/24/19	<b>City/State/Zip:</b> 57105	<b>City/State/Zip:</b> Tea, SD 57064	<b>City/State/Zip:</b> 57103
<b>Phone No.:</b> 605.367.8601	<b>Time:</b> 2:15 PM	<b>Phone No.:</b> 605.941.3984	<b>Phone No.:</b> 605.498.2030	<b>Phone No.:</b> 605.334.3204
<b>Value of OFM:</b> \$ -				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
71	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.06	\$ 12,833.33	\$ 770.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 762.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 822.00	
72	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	\$ 88.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	
73	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,400.00	
74	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	
75	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	
76	SPECIAL TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	27	\$ 27.50	\$ 742.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 729.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 791.10	\$ 791.10	
77	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	7	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,190.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>						<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,178,156.93</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,189,078.11</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 1,279,605.00</b>